
FOOL'S RUN 2018 10K

April 7, 2018

S & T Bank Arena, East Pike, Indiana, PA

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon

PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 JOEY BUJDOS MALE 17 0:38:27 0:06:12

2 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 37 0:38:43 0:06:15

3 2 KATE KOKAL FEMALE 29 0:38:49 0:06:16

4 2 TRAVIS KAGARISE MALE 37 0:39:39 0:06:24

5 3 TOM BERZONSKY MALE 44 0:39:41 0:06:24

6 3 CATHERINE DUDASH FEMALE 35 0:40:08 0:06:28

7 1 BEN BRUCKER MALE 40 0:41:43 0:06:44

8 1 JEANNIE  BUJDOS FEMALE 25 0:41:49 0:06:45

9 1 ANTHONY STEFFEY MALE 38 0:42:48 0:06:54

10 1 DOUG CRAFT MALE 57 0:43:14 0:06:58

11 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 40 0:43:50 0:07:04

12 1 MARILYN GREGORY FEMALE 43 0:44:10 0:07:07

13 1 LAURA YEVCHAK FEMALE 32 0:44:39 0:07:12

14 2 JOSH BARBER MALE 39 0:44:42 0:07:13

15 2 MEGAN CALA FEMALE 25 0:45:04 0:07:16

16 2 MARK  KOCHVAR MALE 57 0:45:05 0:07:16

17 3 JAMES THOMPSON MALE 38 0:45:07 0:07:17

18 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 64 0:45:14 0:07:18

19 4 BRIAN DIXSON MALE 35 0:45:16 0:07:18

20 2 NICOLE DANN FEMALE 34 0:45:18 0:07:18

21 1 JOE JOHNS MALE 50 0:45:25 0:07:20

22 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 56 0:45:37 0:07:21

23 1 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 47 0:45:46 0:07:23

24 5 ZACH COLLINS MALE 36 0:46:20 0:07:28

25 4 AL KING MALE 58 0:46:54 0:07:34

26 1 KRISTINA ZACK FEMALE 42 0:49:35 0:08:00

27 6 BRENT BURMEISTER MALE 36 0:47:16 0:07:37

28 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 52 0:47:41 0:07:41

29 3 MEAGHAN STRONG FEMALE 34 0:47:58 0:07:44

30 3 STEPHANIE BEATTY FEMALE 28 0:48:21 0:07:48

31 2 MARY LEE PAGE FEMALE 41 0:49:45 0:08:01

32 5 STEVE WIENCEK MALE 59 0:49:58 0:08:04

33 6 ALAN HOLLINGSWORTH MALE 58 0:51:15 0:08:16

34 1 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 37 0:52:47 0:08:31

35 2 MARTIN PEREZ MALE 49 0:52:49 0:08:31

36 1 CHRIS LASSER FEMALE 50 0:52:54 0:08:32

37 7 BOB BOYD MALE 36 0:53:28 0:08:37

38 4 ADRIENNE GOSS FEMALE 30 0:53:53 0:08:41

39 2 AMANDA VRESILOVIC FEMALE 38 0:54:10 0:08:44

40 1 LARRY CREVELING MALE 65 0:54:19 0:08:46

41 2 RON ORR MALE 63 0:55:40 0:08:59



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

42 1 JILLIAN BARGER FEMALE 17 0:55:50 0:09:00

43 1 JACK BRUCE MALE 17 0:55:50 0:09:00

44 4 RACHEL FAAS FEMALE 29 0:56:04 0:09:03

45 5 DANELLE  WOLFF FEMALE 33 0:56:09 0:09:03

46 2 LOUISE MAINE FEMALE 53 0:56:20 0:09:05

47 2 DENNY CRUSE MALE 66 0:56:46 0:09:09

48 1 GEOFF DIXON MALE 33 0:57:05 0:09:12

49 3 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 39 0:57:21 0:09:15

50 3 STEVE WILSON MALE 63 0:57:39 0:09:18

51 4 DELIAH COY FEMALE 39 0:57:49 0:09:20

52 5 KELSEY ONDER FEMALE 35 0:57:58 0:09:21

53 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 53 0:57:58 0:09:21

54 6 APRIL FALLON FEMALE 34 0:58:42 0:09:28

55 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 58 0:58:51 0:09:30

56 2 VICKI HELGESON FEMALE 57 0:59:03 0:09:31

57 6 AUTUMN CRAFT FEMALE 37 0:59:11 0:09:33

58 7 LESLIE BRADLEY FEMALE 38 0:59:16 0:09:34

59 7 LINDSAY WALKER FEMALE 32 0:59:28 0:09:35

60 4 ART ZOTTOLA MALE 63 0:59:34 0:09:36

61 8 KELLY DUMM FEMALE 39 0:59:40 0:09:37

62 3 MOLLY MCKEE FEMALE 55 1:00:18 0:09:44

63 7 TERRY MARSHALL MALE 57 1:00:31 0:09:46

64 3 AILEEN BOWMAN FEMALE 52 1:00:32 0:09:46

65 8 CLAY GORMISH MALE 59 1:00:39 0:09:47

66 5 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 64 1:00:52 0:09:49

67 1 MARGIE SARP FEMALE 48 1:00:59 0:09:50

68 2 BETH FLEEK FEMALE 45 1:01:14 0:09:53

69 5 EMILY HILL FEMALE 25 1:02:22 0:10:04

70 9 JENNIFER SURRATT FEMALE 36 1:01:30 0:09:55

71 3 NICOLE WEAVER FEMALE 40 1:01:34 0:09:56

72 10 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 39 1:01:37 0:09:56

73 9 BILL SMITH MALE 55 1:01:49 0:09:58

74 4 LISA SMITH FEMALE 54 1:01:50 0:09:58

75 5 CINDY CARNS FEMALE 51 1:02:03 0:10:00

76 6 JOHN GOSS MALE 60 1:02:06 0:10:01

77 4 SHERRY SHANK FEMALE 58 1:02:19 0:10:03

78 11 KIM MCCULLOUGH FEMALE 39 1:02:21 0:10:03

79 3 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 45 1:02:22 0:10:04

80 7 JOE BUJDOS MALE 64 1:02:47 0:10:08

81 3 CHARLES FRANK MALE 68 1:02:50 0:10:08

82 12 MARA ALTERIO FEMALE 39 1:03:06 0:10:11

83 13 EMILY SMELTZ FEMALE 39 1:03:07 0:10:11

84 10 ERIC ROWE MALE 55 1:03:40 0:10:16

85 4 DAVID SOMMER MALE 50 1:03:44 0:10:17

86 14 SHAWNA BURGER FEMALE 36 1:03:53 0:10:18

87 1 BERT ROSS MALE 72 1:03:56 0:10:19

88 15 DARCI WIRICK FEMALE 37 1:04:07 0:10:20



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

89 16 ALLISON DIXON FEMALE 35 1:05:01 0:10:29

90 8 ADAM FLEEK MALE 37 1:05:42 0:10:36

91 6 STEPHANIE STRONG FEMALE 50 1:05:46 0:10:36

92 17 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 35 1:06:24 0:10:43

93 4 JOHN CHERNEGA MALE 66 1:06:40 0:10:45

94 18 KEELEY GRGURIC FEMALE 37 1:06:50 0:10:47

95 1 JENNIFER AMMERMAN FEMALE 20 1:07:57 0:10:58

96 2 EMILY AMMERMAN FEMALE 22 1:07:57 0:10:58

97 2 MARK DIMAURO MALE 33 1:08:35 0:11:04

98 3 ALLYSON DONNELLY FEMALE 20 1:10:01 0:11:18

99 5 TERRI MCQUISTON FEMALE 56 1:10:28 0:11:22

100 4 TAWNYA SATLER FEMALE 48 1:11:17 0:11:30

101 8 RACHEL BOYD FEMALE 31 1:11:21 0:11:30

102 9 JASON BENNETT MALE 35 1:11:31 0:11:32

103 19 JACKIE KORHUT FEMALE 35 1:12:09 0:11:38

104 9 CHRISTYNA CARNEY FEMALE 31 1:12:10 0:11:38

105 7 MICHELE BELAK FEMALE 54 1:12:28 0:11:41

106 10 CHRISTIN PEARS FEMALE 33 1:13:24 0:11:50

107 3 MARK PEARS MALE 33 1:13:25 0:11:50

108 11 HEATHER KEPPLE FEMALE 34 1:15:17 0:12:09

109 8 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 53 1:15:29 0:12:10

110 9 KRISTIE MEISINGER FEMALE 51 1:17:08 0:12:26

111 5 BOB MEISINGER MALE 50 1:17:09 0:12:27

112 2 TOM FETTERMAN MALE 76 1:19:00 0:12:45

113 2 HANNAH USCHOCK FEMALE 18 1:20:26 0:12:58

114 3 JOHNNY PATRUS MALE 70 1:22:47 0:13:21

115 5 AMY AMMERMAN FEMALE 46 1:29:19 0:14:24

116 6 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 50 1:29:25 0:14:25

117 5 DON STANLEY MALE 65 1:42:24 0:16:31

118 8 TOM KNAPP MALE 64 1:49:38 0:17:41

 

 

1 1 JOEY BUJDOS MALE 17 0:38:27 0:06:12

4 2 TRAVIS KAGARISE MALE 37 0:39:39 0:06:24

5 3 TOM BERZONSKY MALE 44 0:39:41 0:06:24

 

 

7 1 BEN BRUCKER MALE 40 0:41:43 0:06:44

 

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

TOP MALE MASTER:



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

 

2 1 SARA ZAMBOTTI FEMALE 37 0:38:43 0:06:15

3 2 KATE KOKAL FEMALE 29 0:38:49 0:06:16

6 3 CATHERINE DUDASH FEMALE 35 0:40:08 0:06:28

 

 

12 1 MARILYN GREGORY FEMALE 43 0:44:10 0:07:07

 

 

43 1 JACK BRUCE MALE 17 0:55:50 0:09:00

 

 

48 1 GEOFF DIXON MALE 33 0:57:05 0:09:12

97 2 MARK DIMAURO MALE 33 1:08:35 0:11:04

107 3 MARK PEARS MALE 33 1:13:25 0:11:50

 

 

9 1 ANTHONY STEFFEY MALE 38 0:42:48 0:06:54

14 2 JOSH BARBER MALE 39 0:44:42 0:07:13

17 3 JAMES THOMPSON MALE 38 0:45:07 0:07:17

19 4 BRIAN DIXSON MALE 35 0:45:16 0:07:18

24 5 ZACH COLLINS MALE 36 0:46:20 0:07:28

27 6 BRENT BURMEISTER MALE 36 0:47:16 0:07:37

37 7 BOB BOYD MALE 36 0:53:28 0:08:37

90 8 ADAM FLEEK MALE 37 1:05:42 0:10:36

102 9 JASON BENNETT MALE 35 1:11:31 0:11:32

 

 

11 1 MATT GENCHUR MALE 40 0:43:50 0:07:04

 

 

23 1 JONATHAN CUNKELMAN MALE 47 0:45:46 0:07:23

35 2 MARTIN PEREZ MALE 49 0:52:49 0:08:31

 

MALES, AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES, AGES 40 T0 44:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP FEMALE MASTER OVERALL:

MALES. AGES 30 TO 34:

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

 

21 1 JOE JOHNS MALE 50 0:45:25 0:07:20

28 2 MITCH RADELLA MALE 52 0:47:41 0:07:41

53 3 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 53 0:57:58 0:09:21

85 4 DAVID SOMMER MALE 50 1:03:44 0:10:17

111 5 BOB MEISINGER MALE 50 1:17:09 0:12:27

116 6 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 50 1:29:25 0:14:25

 

 

10 1 DOUG CRAFT MALE 57 0:43:14 0:06:58

16 2 MARK  KOCHVAR MALE 57 0:45:05 0:07:16

22 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 56 0:45:37 0:07:21

25 4 AL KING MALE 58 0:46:54 0:07:34

32 5 STEVE WIENCEK MALE 59 0:49:58 0:08:04

33 6 ALAN HOLLINGSWORTH MALE 58 0:51:15 0:08:16

63 7 TERRY MARSHALL MALE 57 1:00:31 0:09:46

65 8 CLAY GORMISH MALE 59 1:00:39 0:09:47

73 9 BILL SMITH MALE 55 1:01:49 0:09:58

84 10 ERIC ROWE MALE 55 1:03:40 0:10:16

 

 

18 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 64 0:45:14 0:07:18

41 2 RON ORR MALE 63 0:55:40 0:08:59

50 3 STEVE WILSON MALE 63 0:57:39 0:09:18

60 4 ART ZOTTOLA MALE 63 0:59:34 0:09:36

66 5 JOHN BOMBOY MALE 64 1:00:52 0:09:49

76 6 JOHN GOSS MALE 60 1:02:06 0:10:01

80 7 JOE BUJDOS MALE 64 1:02:47 0:10:08

118 8 TOM KNAPP MALE 64 1:49:38 0:17:41

 

 

40 1 LARRY CREVELING MALE 65 0:54:19 0:08:46

47 2 DENNY CRUSE MALE 66 0:56:46 0:09:09

81 3 CHARLES FRANK MALE 68 1:02:50 0:10:08

93 4 JOHN CHERNEGA MALE 66 1:06:40 0:10:45

117 5 DON STANLEY MALE 65 1:42:24 0:16:31

 

 

87 1 BERT ROSS MALE 72 1:03:56 0:10:19

112 2 TOM FETTERMAN MALE 76 1:19:00 0:12:45

114 3 JOHNNY PATRUS MALE 70 1:22:47 0:13:21

 

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

MALES, AGES 70 & UP:



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

 

42 1 JILLIAN BARGER FEMALE 17 0:55:50 0:09:00

113 2 HANNAH USCHOCK FEMALE 18 1:20:26 0:12:58

 

 

95 1 JENNIFER AMMERMAN FEMALE 20 1:07:57 0:10:58

96 2 EMILY AMMERMAN FEMALE 22 1:07:57 0:10:58

98 3 ALLYSON DONNELLY FEMALE 20 1:10:01 0:11:18

 

 

8 1 JEANNIE  BUJDOS FEMALE 25 0:41:49 0:06:45

15 2 MEGAN CALA FEMALE 25 0:45:04 0:07:16

30 3 STEPHANIE BEATTY FEMALE 28 0:48:21 0:07:48

44 4 RACHEL FAAS FEMALE 29 0:56:04 0:09:03

69 5 EMILY HILL FEMALE 25 1:02:22 0:10:04

 

 

13 1 LAURA YEVCHAK FEMALE 32 0:44:39 0:07:12

20 2 NICOLE DANN FEMALE 34 0:45:18 0:07:18

29 3 MEAGHAN STRONG FEMALE 34 0:47:58 0:07:44

38 4 ADRIENNE GOSS FEMALE 30 0:53:53 0:08:41

45 5 DANELLE  WOLFF FEMALE 33 0:56:09 0:09:03

54 6 APRIL FALLON FEMALE 34 0:58:42 0:09:28

59 7 LINDSAY WALKER FEMALE 32 0:59:28 0:09:35

101 8 RACHEL BOYD FEMALE 31 1:11:21 0:11:30

104 9 CHRISTYNA CARNEY FEMALE 31 1:12:10 0:11:38

106 10 CHRISTIN PEARS FEMALE 33 1:13:24 0:11:50

108 11 HEATHER KEPPLE FEMALE 34 1:15:17 0:12:09

 

 

34 1 MEGHAN FOULK FEMALE 37 0:52:47 0:08:31

39 2 AMANDA VRESILOVIC FEMALE 38 0:54:10 0:08:44

49 3 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 39 0:57:21 0:09:15

51 4 DELIAH COY FEMALE 39 0:57:49 0:09:20

52 5 KELSEY ONDER FEMALE 35 0:57:58 0:09:21

57 6 AUTUMN CRAFT FEMALE 37 0:59:11 0:09:33

58 7 LESLIE BRADLEY FEMALE 38 0:59:16 0:09:34

61 8 KELLY DUMM FEMALE 39 0:59:40 0:09:37

70 9 JENNIFER SURRATT FEMALE 36 1:01:30 0:09:55

72 10 VALERIE SLADE FEMALE 39 1:01:37 0:09:56

78 11 KIM MCCULLOUGH FEMALE 39 1:02:21 0:10:03

82 12 MARA ALTERIO FEMALE 39 1:03:06 0:10:11

FEMALES, AGES 16 TO 19:

FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:



PLACE DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

83 13 EMILY SMELTZ FEMALE 39 1:03:07 0:10:11

86 14 SHAWNA BURGER FEMALE 36 1:03:53 0:10:18

88 15 DARCI WIRICK FEMALE 37 1:04:07 0:10:20

89 16 ALLISON DIXON FEMALE 35 1:05:01 0:10:29

92 17 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 35 1:06:24 0:10:43

94 18 KEELEY GRGURIC FEMALE 37 1:06:50 0:10:47

103 19 JACKIE KORHUT FEMALE 35 1:12:09 0:11:38

 

 

26 1 KRISTINA ZACK FEMALE 42 0:49:35 0:08:00

31 2 MARY LEE PAGE FEMALE 41 0:49:45 0:08:01

71 3 NICOLE WEAVER FEMALE 40 1:01:34 0:09:56

 

 

67 1 MARGIE SARP FEMALE 48 1:00:59 0:09:50

68 2 BETH FLEEK FEMALE 45 1:01:14 0:09:53

79 3 KARIN GEARHART FEMALE 45 1:02:22 0:10:04

100 4 TAWNYA SATLER FEMALE 48 1:11:17 0:11:30

115 5 AMY AMMERMAN FEMALE 46 1:29:19 0:14:24

 

 

36 1 CHRIS LASSER FEMALE 50 0:52:54 0:08:32

46 2 LOUISE MAINE FEMALE 53 0:56:20 0:09:05

64 3 AILEEN BOWMAN FEMALE 52 1:00:32 0:09:46

74 4 LISA SMITH FEMALE 54 1:01:50 0:09:58

75 5 CINDY CARNS FEMALE 51 1:02:03 0:10:00

91 6 STEPHANIE STRONG FEMALE 50 1:05:46 0:10:36

105 7 MICHELE BELAK FEMALE 54 1:12:28 0:11:41

109 8 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 53 1:15:29 0:12:10

110 9 KRISTIE MEISINGER FEMALE 51 1:17:08 0:12:26

 

 

55 1 CANDIE MCQUISTON FEMALE 58 0:58:51 0:09:30

56 2 VICKI HELGESON FEMALE 57 0:59:03 0:09:31

62 3 MOLLY MCKEE FEMALE 55 1:00:18 0:09:44

77 4 SHERRY SHANK FEMALE 58 1:02:19 0:10:03

99 5 TERRI MCQUISTON FEMALE 56 1:10:28 0:11:22

FEMALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES, AGES 40 T0 44:


